
CSBK-Masters-Series

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.
5 - 7 July 2019

Result of Race 1

Bikers Classics 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Vintage
 

11 Klaus Strobel (DEU)  1 -- 6 laps --Bakker Kawasaki 1100 17:14.351 2:49.960 3

79 Jörg Rohde (DEU) 29.360 2 29.360Suzuki Katana 1100 17:43.711 2:53.428 2

19 Andreas Peck (DEU) 12.381 3 41.741Honda FWS 1000 Replica 17:56.092 2:56.311 3

8 Luc Liebis (FRA) 24.793 4 1:06.534Suzuki GSX 1100 18:20.885 2:58.678 3

108 Thomas Seeler (DEU) 39.082 5 1:45.616Suzuki Katana 1100 18:59.967 3:04.287 5

83 Olaf Kniebusch (DEU) 17.561 6 2:03.177Kawasaki GPZ 1100 B2 19:17.528 3:06.803 6

62 Thorsten Reimann (DEU) 8.706 7 2:11.883Suzuki GSX 1100 19:26.234 3:09.990 6

666 Markus Pappert (DEU) 1.441 8 2:13.324Suzuki GSX 1100 19:27.675 3:10.787 5

9 Jan Reimann (DEU)  9 -- 5 laps --Suzuki GSX 1100 17:00.822 3:22.157 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

AMA-Legends
 

32 Manfred Goebert (DEU)  1 -- 6 laps --Suzuki GSX 1100 17:07.040 2:49.880 2

27 Ingo Wrubel (DEU) 41.541 2 41.541Suzuki Katana 1100 17:48.581 2:55.034 4

98 Nico Reimann (DEU) 57.055 3 1:38.596Suzuki GSX 1100 18:45.636 3:03.951 5

999 Joachin Leye (DEU) 12.537 4 1:51.133Kawasaki Z 1000 R 18:58.173 3:07.916 6

66 Marc Imroth (DEU) 16.320 5 2:07.453Kawasaki GPZ 1100 UT 19:14.493 3:09.326 2

35 Detlef Richterich (DEU)  6 -- 5 laps --Suzuki GS 1000 16:36.737 3:12.087 4

21 Hans Werner Borsdorff (DEU) 35.933 7 35.933Kawasaki  Z1000 J 17:12.670 3:21.852 4

53 Chris Van Der Weide (NED) 14.653 8 50.586Kawasaki Z 1000 17:27.323 3:24.641 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Open Extreme
 

7 Jeroen Versteeg (NED)  1 -- 6 laps --Suzuki GSXR 1100 16:31.883 2:42.737 2

45 Joscha Bazynski (DEU) 35.403 2 35.403Suzuki GSXR 1100 17:07.286 2:47.827 4

39 Holger Jansen (DEU) 4.078 3 39.481Kawasaki ZRX 1200 17:11.364 2:50.381 2

41 Edgar Böntrup 5.078 4 44.559Yamaha FZ 750/1000 17:16.442 2:50.834 5

105 Heiko Schlünz (DEU) 32.887 5 1:17.446Suzuki GS 550/1100 Katana 17:49.329 2:55.492 5

162 Klaus Höhlschen (DEU) 0.077 6 1:17.523Suzuki GS 1000 17:49.406 2:54.773 4

116 Dirk Lange (DEU) 18.044 7 1:35.567Egli Kawasaki 1100 18:07.450 2:58.793 5

20 Jan Hartog (NED) 36.792 8 2:12.359Kawasaki ZRX 1200 18:44.242 3:03.335 6

67 Achim Pesch (DEU) 0.766 9 2:13.125Suzuki GSXR 1100 18:45.008 3:03.356 4

331 Lothar Van Almsick (DEU) 7.151 10 2:20.276Kawasaki ZRX 1200 18:52.159 3:06.519 2

300 Manfred Paul Wind (DEU) 6.405 11 2:26.681Suzuki Bandit 1200 18:58.564 3:05.774 5

501 Rainer Dalbke (DEU) 1.997 12 2:28.678Yamaha FZ 750 19:00.561 3:05.514 5

262 Olaf Kübart (DEU) 18.300 13 2:46.978Kawasaki ZRX 1100 19:18.861 3:08.540 5

332 Michael Morawietz (DEU)  14 -- 5 laps --Kawasaki ZRX 1200 16:40.697 3:16.042 3

29 Harry Van Limbeek (NED) 1.711 15 1.711Yamaha FZ 750/1000 16:42.408 3:14.006 5

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication limit (75% of 6 Laps) = 4 Laps

68 Thomas Ruckriegel (DEU)  DNF -- 3 laps --Yamaha XS 1100 9:07.413 2:40.370 2

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:40.370  in lap  2  by nbr. 68 : Thomas Ruckriegel (Yamaha XS 1100)

Results: getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Timeserv ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Philippe VanHooteghem H.Roelse - Timeservice.nl 
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Guest Starters
 

320 Markus Josch (DEU)  1 -- 6 laps --Suzuki Katana 1100 16:54.239 2:47.422 4

122 Stefan Pohl (DEU) 35.901 2 35.901Yamaha FZ 750 17:30.140 2:52.325 4

26 Howard Selby (GBR) 4.082 3 39.983Suzuki GSXR 1100 17:34.222 2:54.151 5

73 Nick Allison (GBR) 9.935 4 49.918Suzuki Katana 1100 17:44.157 2:54.674 6

92 Jelle Pol (NED) 1.102 5 51.020Suzuki GSXR 750 17:45.259 2:55.694 2

169 Paul Ritzen (NED) 4.081 6 55.101Suzuki GS 1100 17:49.340 2:54.389 5

12 Mark Watson (GBR) 16.783 7 1:11.884Suzuki GSXR 750 18:06.123 2:57.680 6

266 James Fisher (GBR) 24.200 8 1:36.084Honda CBX 1000 18:30.323 3:03.415 2

77 Ralf Kathöfer (DEU)  9 -- 5 laps --Yamaha FZ 750 16:47.859 3:18.449 4

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication limit (75% of 6 Laps) = 4 Laps

143 Andrew Feeley (GBR)  DNF -- 2 laps --Suzuki GS 1000 6:22.965 3:07.020 2

179 Richard Van Der Meer (NED)  DNF -- 1 laps --Honda CB 900 F 4:22.587

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Pro Superbike Legends
 

42 Armin Hohl (DEU)  1 -- 5 laps --Suzuki GSXR 750 17:49.050 3:26.256 5

163 Rafael Hohl (DEU) 17.066 2 17.066Suzuki GSXR 750 18:06.116 3:32.124 4

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication limit (75% of 6 Laps) = 4 Laps

16 Martin Van Ruitenbeek (NED)  DNF -- 1 laps --Kawasaki ZXR 750 2:53.780

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:40.370  in lap  2  by nbr. 68 : Thomas Ruckriegel (Yamaha XS 1100)

Results: getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Timeserv ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Philippe VanHooteghem H.Roelse - Timeservice.nl 
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